

**RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS (oldest to newest)**

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Christus Spohn Health System	Mammo	M00837	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit 25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00 and Conditions due by 8/8/16	02/08/2016
Riverchase Rehab & Wellness Center, PA	X-Ray	R28922	Coppell, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/08/2016
Dimiceli, Lawrence P., DDS	X-Ray	R19108	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/16/2016
Donald V. Nix, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R14861	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/16/2016
Malik Shaurat Ramji, DDS, PC d/b/a Perfect Smiles	X-Ray	R29667	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/16/2016
Marklin Holdings, PLLC d/b/a Greystone Dental	X-Ray	R33678	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/16/2016
Miracle Medical Clinic	X-Ray	R33586	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/16/2016
Wyman-Gordon Forgings, Inc.	X-Ray	R13651	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/16/2016
Angelo State University	X-Ray	R03540	San Angelo, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation without authorization	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	02/17/2016
Cedar Park Health System, LP d/b/a Cedar Park Regional Medical Center	Laser	Z02402	Cedar Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
Christus Health ARK-LA-TEX d/b/a Christus St. Michael Health System	Laser	Z00990	Texarkana, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
Daughters of Charity Health Services of Austin d/b/a Deton Medical Center of Williamson County	Laser	Z02425	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
Hawthorne, Glenn G., DC d/b/a Hawthorne	X-Ray	R29981	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Nalin H. Toliz, PA	Laser	Z00977	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
Northern Shared Medical Services, Inc. d/b/a Shared Medical Services	X-Ray	R31743	Nacogdoches, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
Primamed Physicians Association d/b/a Primacare Medical Center	X-Ray	R37810	Mesa, Arizona	25 TAC §289.227 – X-Ray tube housing assembly instability	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/17/2016
Shepperd Medical Clinic d/b/a Shepperd Medical and Surgical Clinic	X-Ray	R03942	Burnet, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$3,500.00	02/17/2016
Summit Ambulatory Surgery Center, LLP	Laser	Z01346	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/17/2016
First Choice ER, LLC	X-Ray	R37850	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	02/18/2016
Franklin Beltre, PC	X-Ray	R32152	San Juan, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/18/2016
H.I.S. Bridge Builders	X-Ray	R31968	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/18/2016
Rehab Now, Inc.	X-Ray	R31849	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/18/2016
Summit Laser Hair Removal and Skin Care Center	Laser	Z02265	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/18/2016
Cardiology Center of Houston, PA	Ram	L05400	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Materials License	Conditions	02/23/2016
Liposculpture and Laser Center of Dallas	Laser	Z01572	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016
Neches Rehabilitation and Testing, Inc. d/b/a Health and Medical Practice Associates	X-Ray	R17946	Beaumont, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Park Row Medical Services, PLLC d/b/a Park Row Medical and Dental	X-Ray	R32471	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/23/2016
Pettigrew, J. Lee, DDS	X-Ray	R18026	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/23/2016
Roberts, Dan O., DDS	X-Ray	R07343	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/23/2016
Superior Essex International	X-Ray	R29867	Brownwood, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016
Tenet Hospitals Limited d/b/a Providence Memorial Hospital	Laser	Z00474	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016
Whitefield Plastics Corp.	X-Ray	R31918	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016
Zetta Medical Technologies, LLC	X-Ray	R33972	Lake Zurich, Illinois	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/23/2016
Anibal F. Rossel, MD, PA d/b/a All Care Medical Center	X-Ray	R24017	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$1,875.00	02/25/2016
Bilbro, George S., DDS	X-Ray	R08155	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/25/2016
Smartt Move, LLC	Ram	L06516	Sweetwater, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 18 – Radiation Safety Officer duties; Operational and ALARA procedures 25 TAC §289.202 and License Condition 18 – Occupational exposure monitoring; radiation surveys License Condition 18 – NORM Temporary Job Site OSREP procedures 25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program review	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	02/25/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center	X-Ray	R05258	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	02/26/2016
Cherpack, Frank J., DPM	X-Ray	R20899	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/29/2016
First Clinic, PA	X-Ray	R28253	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/29/2016
Gigaphoton USA, Inc.	Laser	Z02399	Beaverton, Oregon	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	02/29/2016
Mesquite Dental Clinic	X-Ray	R23328	Mesquite, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/29/2016
Methodist Health Centers d/b/a Methodist Willowbrook Hospital	X-Ray	R27967	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/29/2016
Regional Employee Assistance Program d/b/a College Station Medplus	X-Ray	R36181	Bryan, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	02/29/2016
Chiropractic Connection, The	X-Ray	R31651	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	03/07/2016
Greater Dallas Healthcare Enterprises d/b/a Southwest Joint Replacement & Sports Medicine Clinic	X-Ray	R36147	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	03/07/2016
M. Brandon Pettke, DC, PA	X-Ray	R28613	Burleson, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/07/2016
Memorial Hermann Hospital System d/b/a Memorial Hermann Southeast Hospital	Laser	Z00557	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	03/07/2016
Waddell, Dan A., DO	X-Ray	R31953	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	03/07/2016
Spring Creek Urgent Care, LLC	X-Ray	R38587	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/09/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Forman, Jeremy William	Ram	ID No. 039294	Haynesville, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys	Voluntary Surrender of Radiographer ID Card	03/14/2016
America Mobile X-Ray Corporation	X-Ray	R33794	Arlington, Texas	Registration Condition No. 2 – Designated Radiation Safety Officer 25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations, indicated field size, and technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	03/23/2016
Benco Dental Supply Co.	X-Ray	R40062	Pittston, Pennsylvania	25 TAC §289.231 – Accurate and factual records	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/23/2016
James T. Gray, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R20709	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/23/2016
Nova Healthcare Management, LLP d/b/a Nova Medical Centers	X-Ray	R20310	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/23/2016
Nova Healthcare Management, LLP d/b/a Nova Medical Centers	X-Ray	R20310	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure and Technique Chart	Administrative Penalty \$1,650.00	03/23/2016
Piatek, Jr., DDS, Stanley J.	X-Ray	R17757	Marble Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/23/2016
Sid Peterson Hospital d/b/a Peterson Regional Medical Center	Mammo	M00126	Kerrville, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Continuing Experience in mammography modality 25 TAC §289.230 – Quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	03/23/2016
Anderson, Kimberly C., DDS	X-Ray	R29556	The Woodlands, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/01/2016
MedX Imaging, LLC d/b/a Eve's Breast Center	Mammo	M01223	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality	Administrative Penalty \$9,875.00	04/01/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
				25 TAC §289.230 – Image quality policy and procedures  25 TAC §289.230 – Personnel qualification records  25 TAC §289.230 – Mammographic medical radiologic technologist qualifications  25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report  25 TAC §289.231 – Accurate and factual records  25 TAC §289.230 – Quality assurance	Patient and physician notification	
Red River Family Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R38282	Gainesville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Intentional exposure for non-healing arts purposes	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	04/01/2016
Bent Tree Chiropractic	X-Ray	R29426	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/06/2016
Rabile Family Dentistry, PC	X-Ray	R28282	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/06/2016
Timothy P. Thurber, MD, The Childrens Doctor	X-Ray	R23425	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/06/2016
Aids Services of Austin d/b/a Jack Sansing Dental Clinic	X-Ray	R19700	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/12/2016
Duncan Chiropractic Clinic, LLC d/b/a Texan Wellness	X-Ray	R06394	Texas City, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/12/2016
ESCO Marine, Inc.	X-Ray	R36457	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/12/2016
Lavaca Hospital District d/b/a Lavaca Medical Center	Mammo	M00772	Hallettsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/12/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Sanmina-Sci Corporation	X-Ray	R34219	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/12/2016
Warren, James W., DDS	X-Ray	R11502	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/12/2016
Davis, Larry A., DDS	X-Ray	R16556	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	04/15/2016
S+C Dental, PA d/b/a Grant Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R30444	Cypress, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/15/2016
Allied Orthopedics and Hand DFW, PA	X-Ray	R33642	Bedford, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Alvarado, Victor, DDS	X-Ray	R29834	La Porte, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Asphalt Paver, Inc.	Ram	L05376	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Materials License	Revocation	04/18/2016
Chwang, Alice KU, DDS	X-Ray	R16385	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Corrections Corporation of America d/b/a/ Mineral Wells Pre-Parole Facility	X-Ray	R32197	Mineral Wells, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Driscoll Childrens Hospital	Laser	Z01139	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
James F. Fairleigh, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R12663	Friendswood, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Lange, Eric A., DVM d/b/a La Cantar Animal Hospital	X-Ray	R27026	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Marshall D. Nathan, MD, PA	X-Ray	R25260	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Patient Docs, LLC	X-Ray	Unregistered	Orem, Utah	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	04/18/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Photothera, Inc.	Laser	Z03168	San Francisco, California	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Posh BJ, LP	Laser	Z03237	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Red Bird Urgent Care Clinic	X-Ray	R30724	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/18/2016
Renaissance Health Care System, Inc. d/b/a Renaissance Hospital	Laser	Z01910	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
RH Terrell Management, LLC	X-Ray	R06387	Cameron, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Richards Veterinary Hospitals, Inc.	X-Ray	R11737	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Richardson, Robbyn, DDS d/b/a Richardson Dental	X-Ray	R29674	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Roses Houston Healthcare Clinic, LLC	X-Ray	R32015	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Spine Austin, PA	X-Ray	R27900	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Texon Polymer Group, Inc.	Ram	G02375	Waco, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment General License Acknowledgment	Revocation	04/18/2016
UHS of Texoma, Inc.	Mammo	M00201	Denison, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Conditions	04/18/2016
Westmoreland Dental, PA d/b/a Westmoreland Dental	X-Ray	R29682	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Worley, Paul I., DDS	X-Ray	R10858	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2016
Generation Chiropractic, PLLC	X-Ray	R33318	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond	Administrative Penalty \$3,000.00	04/25/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Alternative Medicine Center	X-Ray	R26828	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
Chappell Hill Logging Systems	Ram	L05522	Chappell Hill, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Material License	Conditions	04/26/2016
Houston SPCA	X-Ray	R26436	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
Ingram Dental	X-Ray	R22700	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
Nathan Long, MD, PA d/b/a Cosmetic Procedures Clinic of North Dallas	Laser	Z02555	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
Pearland Health Care	X-Ray	R32059	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2016
Sree Medicals, PLLC d/b/a Urgent Care Clinic of Plano	X-Ray	R32579	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
Texas Kids Dental Care, PA	X-Ray	R34008	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – X-ray tube stability	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2016
Townview Magnet Center d/b/a School of Health Professions Dental Clinic	X-Ray	R02582	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	04/26/2016
University General Hospital	Ram	L06018	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Material License	Conditions	04/26/2016
J. Mario Velasquez, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R22472	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/27/2016
Brown Clinic & Associates	X-Ray	R02128	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/02/2016
LinaTech, LLC	X-Ray	N/A	Sunnyvale, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00 and Conditions	05/02/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Bee Cave Chiropractic, PA d/b/a Bee Cave Chiropractic	X-Ray	R32436	Bee Cave, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/03/2016
Daniel J. Dugan, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R11907	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/03/2016
W.R. Harrison, DDS, PC d/b/a All Smiles Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R13733	Grand Prairie, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/03/2016
Patterson Dental Supply, Inc.	X-Ray	R06728	Eagan, Minnesota	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/10/2016
Anthony J. Garbs, Inc. d/b/a Mont Belvieu Family Chiropractic Center	X-Ray	R31877	Mont Belvieu, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Brian L. Britton, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R22819	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Reporting stolen, lost, or missing radiation equipment	Conditions	05/11/2016
Columbia Plaza Medical Center Fort Worth d/b/a Plaza Medical Center of Fort Worth	Laser	Z02837	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Laredo Texas Hospital Company, LP	Laser	Z02128	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Permian Premier Health Services, Inc. d/b/a ORMC Complete Care	X-Ray	R34071	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Safari Dental Center, PC	X-Ray	R36507	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Tanveer A. Qureshi, MD, PA	X-Ray	R31969	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	05/11/2016
Aquarium Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R33854	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Chicoine Chiropractic Health Centers, Inc.	X-Ray	R26421	The Colony, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Fort Duncan Medical Center, Inc.	Mammo	M00649	Eagle Pass, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Personnel qualification records	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	05/14/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results		
Gilberto Melendez, MD, PA	X-Ray	R16491	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Heights Dental Center	X-Ray	R06496	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Heinrich, David J., DDS	X-Ray	R08394	Fredericksburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Insall, Steven Taylor	Ram	ID No. 016028	Tuscola, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to comply with an Order	Revocation	05/14/2016
Janene E. Marrs, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R31891	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
John Jason Moreland, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R33803	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Leon Xavier Forman Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R35997	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Naranjo, Jr., David R.	Ram	Radiographer ID No. 03050	Odem, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material	Revocation; Administrative Penalty \$5,000	05/14/2016
Nina Desai, DO, PLLC	Laser	Z03253	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Patterson Dental Supply, Inc.	X-Ray	R06728	Eagan, Minnesota	25 TAC §289.226 and Registration Condition No. 9 – Radiation exposure to individuals	Conditions	05/14/2016
Phillip A. Bostwick, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R18039	Yoakum, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Precision Formulations, LLC	X-Ray	R35873	Coppell, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Quality Imaging Sales and Services	X-Ray	Unregistered	Bossier City, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	05/14/2016
Sun Orthodontix of Victoria, PLLC	X-Ray	R33851	Victoria, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Winfield Dental Salon, PLLC, The	X-Ray	R36146	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/14/2016
Courtyard Dental Associates, PA	X-Ray	R30414	Mercedes, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – X-Ray tube instability	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/18/2016
CCY, PLLC	X-Ray	R40444	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	05/25/2016
Alamo Heights Chiropractic Health Center	X-Ray	R14329	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Beam limitation	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	05/31/2016
Creature Comfort Animal Clinic	Laser	N/A	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	05/31/2016
Nondestructive & Visual Inspection, LLC	Ram	L06162	Carthage, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 25 TAC §289.202 – Occupational dose	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	05/31/2016
Teasley Center Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R39782	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	05/31/2016
TUV Rheinland Industrial Solutions, Inc.	Ram	L06724	Woodstock, Alabama	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	05/31/2016
VHS San Antonio Imaging Partners d/b/a Baptist Breast Center	Mammo	M00905	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Continuing Experience in mammography modality 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	05/31/2016
G P Podiatry Associates	X-Ray	R30307	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/03/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				Performance Evaluations		
Gray, Gerald D., DDS	X-Ray	R20325	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/03/2016
Galaviz, Rafael C., DDS	X-Ray	R07329	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/07/2016
Ideal Dental @ Little York	X-Ray	R36234	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	06/07/2016
Rife, Christopher Eugene	Ram	ID No. 005547	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	06/07/2016
Chiropractic Consultants of Houston	X-Ray	R19742	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/10/2016
Guadalupe Regional Medical Center	Mammo	M00317	Seguin, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/10/2016
Izaguirre Engineering Group, LLC	Ram	L06278	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Materials License	Conditions	06/10/2016
Leach, Brian Paul	Ram	ID No. 015395	League City, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	06/10/2016
Legend Internal Medicine Urgent Care & Diagnostics, PA	X-Ray	R38632	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to greater than the useful beam  25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Safety Officer duties; occupational exposure; and Radiation Protocol Committee  25 TAC §289.227 – Beam limitation; computed tomography radiation output measurements; quality control image testing	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	06/10/2016
Med Tech Solutions, LLC	X-Ray	R40696	Tulsa, Oklahoma	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$870.00	06/10/2016
Mitchell, Byron L., DDS d/b/a Dentistry of Las Colinas	X-Ray	R22614	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/10/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				Performance Evaluations		
Semine, Karim, DMD d/b/a West Chase Dental	X-Ray	R29251	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/10/2016
Partain Chiropractic Wellness Center, PA	X-Ray	R30592	Muleshoe, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/15/2016
A. Lowry & Plano Medical Associates d/b/a Plano Medical Associates	X-Ray	R02533	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – X- ray tube housing stability  25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation and collimation  25 TAC §289.227 – Individual monitoring device	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	06/20/2016
Howard, Jason Warren	Ram	ID No. 034883	Hawley, Texas	25 TAC § 289.205 – Failure to comply with an Order issued by the Department	Conditions	06/20/2016
Thomas D. Nabors, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R11450	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/20/2016
Animage, LLC	X-Ray	Unregistered	Pleasanton, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered  25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$3,250.00	06/27/2016
Carestream Health, Inc.	X-Ray	R31921	Rochester, New York	25 TAC §289.226 – Demonstration of radiation machines	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/27/2016
Manning Wellness Clinic	X-Ray	R31864	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation  25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$1,500.00	06/27/2016
Speesoil, Inc.	Ram	L05619	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material  25 TAC §289.257 – Department of	Administrative Penalty \$1,875.00	06/27/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				Transportation Regulations		
Alec C. Chou, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R05130	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/30/2016
National Inspection Services, LLC	Ram	L05930	Crowley, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$5000.00	06/30/2016
Prairie View A&M University d/b/a Owens Franklin Health Center	X-Ray	R01947	Prairie View, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/30/2016
Southwest General Hospital, LP d/b/a Southwest General Hospital	Mammo	M00250	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/30/2016
Isidro G. DeLeon, DO, PA	X-Ray	R28673	Sealy, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	07/05/2016
Allied Center for Special Surgery, SA, LLC	X-Ray	R34664	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Allied Hand and Orthopedics Austin, PA	X-Ray	R34510	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Allied Orthopedic and Hand, PA	X-Ray	R32170	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
American International Group d/b/a AIG Technologies	X-Ray	R30268	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Anthony J. O'Connell, MD, PA	X-Ray	R27352	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Aqua Medical Spa, LLC	Laser	Z02064	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Cook, Matthew William, DDS	X-Ray	R07231	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Cross, Ricky M., DDS	Laser	Z02028	Plainview, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Dallas Health 360, LLC	X-Ray	N/A	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/07/2016
Digital Radiography Solutions, Inc.	X-Ray	R36391	Alvin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Eugene S. Mackie, MD, PA	X-Ray	R36687	Edinburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Goodman Family Dental d/b/a Dr. Angela Goodman, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R28573	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Hector Delcastillo, Jr., MD, PA	X-Ray	R25611	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Imaging Solutions, Inc.	X-Ray	N/A	Fargo, North Dakota	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	07/07/2016
Jeffery L. Miller, DDS, Inc.	Laser	Z01969	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
La Plaza Family Chiropractic d/b/a Dr. Pamela Eckmann Family Chiropractic	Laser	Z02032	Colleyville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Laserium, LLC	Laser	Z02649	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Live Laser Med Spa	Laser	Z03336	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Magnolia Wellness Center, LLC	X-Ray	R36601	Beaumont, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Mark H. Tompkins, DPM, PC	X-Ray	R24095	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Matlock Road Veterinary Clinic	X-Ray	R20431	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Medearis, Charles R., DDS	X-Ray	R18129	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Medical Clinic	X-Ray	R18311	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Northeast Dental Center	X-Ray	R06461	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Norwood, Jimmy C., DDS	X-Ray	R10237	Silsbee, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Oral Dental Cares, PA	X-Ray	R36381	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Rain Beauty Systems, LLC d/b/a Rain Skin and Body	Laser	Z02496	Harker Heights, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Robert G. Marye, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R27473	Bartonville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	07/07/2016
Sagemont Animal Hospital	X-Ray	R12255	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Sammys Smiles, LLC d/b/a Potranco Family Dental	X-Ray	R32129	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
South East Center for Swallowing & Communication Disorders	X-Ray	R36255	Plymouth, Massachusetts	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Specialty Ambulatory Center of TX, PLLC	X-Ray	R34181	Rowlett, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Starmobile XRays & EKG Services	X-Ray	R28642	Duncanville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Terasaki, Richard M., DDS, FAGD	X-Ray	R08923	Port Lavaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
Tierra Del Sol d/b/a Priority Urgent Care	X-Ray	R32490	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	07/07/2016
Total Health Industries, PA	X-Ray	R21925	Matthews, North Carolina	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/07/2016
GE Healthcare, Inc.	X-Ray	R40033	Milwaukee, Wisconsin	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00 and Conditions	07/12/2016
Medical Arts Imaging, Inc.	Mammo	M00182	Kerrville, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Administrative Penalty 1,000.00	07/18/2016
Memorial Hermann Health System d/b/a Memorial Hermann Texas Medical Center	Ram	L00650	Houston, Texas	License Condition 31 and Fingerprinting Order Section III, A.1. and Attachment 3 – Unescorted access	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/18/2016
Parris J. Kitt, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R24430	Flint, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Conditions	07/18/2016
Leever, Jr., Donald E. DDS	X-Ray	R05947	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/22/2016
Baylor Surgicare at Mansfield, LLC	X-Ray	R34401	Mansfield, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee	Administrative Penalty \$1,500.00	07/24/2016
Bradley J. Leiker, DDS, MS, PC	X-Ray	R22035	The Woodlands, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/24/2016
Century Geophysical Corp	Ram	NRC License No. 35-04017-04	Tulsa, Oklahoma	25 TAC §289.253 §289.252 – Failure to notify the Department of well logging activities in Texas and reciprocal recognition	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	07/24/2016
Dental Health Center	X-Ray	R08441	Longview, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 Equipment	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/24/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				Performance Evaluation		
Dental Plus Management, LLC	X-Ray	R41183	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations 25 TAC §289.232 – As low as reasonably achievable (ALARA)	Administrative Penalty \$4,490.00 and Conditions	07/24/2016
Injury and Pain Chiropractic Clinic, PC d/b/a Injury and Pain Chiropractic Clinic	X-Ray	R20421	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	07/24/2016
Rick Calhoun, FNPC d/b/a Family Care Center Advanced Medical Care	X-Ray	R32377	Sanger, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.227 – X-Ray Control Panel and Technique Chart 25 TAC §289.227 – Unrestricted area surveys and individual monitoring device	Conditions	07/24/2016
Bagley Chiropractic & Wellness Center, PA	X-Ray	R39679	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/25/2016
Integrated Axis Group, LLC	X-Ray	R38359	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/27/2016
Cardiovascular Institute, PA	Ram	L05740	Tomball, Texas	25 TAC §289.256 – Calibration of dose calibrators	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/31/2016
Kindred Hospitals Limited Partnership d/b/a Kindred Hospital – Mansfield	X-Ray	R28698	Mansfield, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee for computed tomography	Administrative Penalty \$9,000.00	07/31/2016
Petvet Management Consultants, LLC	Laser	N/A	Fisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$460.00 and Conditions	07/31/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Spinal Wellness Chiropractic, LLC	X-Ray	R34158	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation and technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/31/2016
STTVT – AAI Education, Inc. d/b/a South Texas Vocational Technical Institute	X-Ray	R39766	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – X-Ray tube housing assembly instability 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	07/31/2016
Triumph Medical Engineering	N/A	N/A	Duncanville, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	07/31/2016
David A. Butler, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R15125	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/02/2016
East Rehabilitation, PA	X-Ray	R27727	Addison, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/02/2016
TechCorr USA, LLC	Ram	L05972	Flint, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys 25 TAC §289.255 – Radiographer ID Card	Administrative Penalty \$3,625.00	08/02/2016
TechCorr USA, LLC	Ram	L05972	Flint, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Confirm receipt of transferred radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/02/2016
Rayan PA	X-Ray	R28059	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.227 – Source to Image Distance and Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$5,250.00	08/07/2016
Stansbury, Matthew C.	Ram	ID Card No. 040931	Lafayette, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.252 – Portable device security	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/07/2016
America Professional Dental Association	X-Ray	R36656	Hickory Creek, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Augustine Attiah, MD	X-Ray	R18402	De Soto, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Cyfair Chiropractic Associates, PC	X-Ray	R15000	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	08/10/2016
D. William Gary, DMD, PLLC	X-Ray	R36704	Chatfield, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Eagle Pointe Family Dentistry and Orthodontics, PC	X-Ray	R36987	Hockley, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
El Paso Oncology and Internal Medicine, PA	X-Ray	R36014	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Joe Villareal, DDS d/b/a Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R26404	McAllen, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
John D. Morgan, DDS	X-Ray	R36684	Palestine, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Kelly Hobbs, DDS, PA d/b/a Aesthetic Dentistry of Austin	X-Ray	R26439	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
San Angelo Packing Co. Inc.	X-Ray	R36723	San Angelo, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Sparkle Dentistry Ferguson, PLLC	X-Ray	R36747	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/10/2016
Aaron Mason, MD, PA d/b/a Imago Plastic Surgery	Laser	Z03370	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Allied Hand and Orthopedics San Antonio	X-Ray	R34687	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Bariatric Surgeons of San Antonio, PA d/b/a New Dimensions Weight Loss Surgery	X-Ray	R34310	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Bay Area Pet Hospitals, PC d/b/a Bay Area Animal Clinic	X-Ray	R34353	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Baylor University	Ram	L00343	Waco, Texas	25 TAC §289.252, §289.202, §289.201, and License Condition 9 – Radiation Safety Officer duties; designated storage	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/16/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				and/or use of radioactive material; radiation surveys; radiation protection program (RPP); radioactive material container labeling; leak tests		
Calder Place Family Practice, PLLC	Laser	Z02843	Beaumont, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Canyon Creek Animal Clinic	X-Ray	R12584	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Fresh Image Cosmetic Surgery and Skin Center	Laser	N/A	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$230.00	08/16/2016
Heidi C. Ritsco, DDS, PA d/b/a Dr. Heidi Ritsco Family & Cosmetic Dentistry	X-Ray	R30534	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Henry Schein, Inc.	X-Ray	R18006	Grapevine, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/16/2016
Henry Wade Juvenile Detention Center	X-Ray	R28673	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$762.00	08/16/2016
Industrial Radiography Safety Consultant	X-Ray	R34369	Magnolia, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Integrative Physical Medicine and Rehab	X-Ray	R34364	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
JM Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Ederra	Laser	Z03425	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Leger, James Darren	Ram	ID No. 004809	Church Point, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/16/2016
Linear Orthodontics, PA d/b/a Village Orthodontics	X-Ray	R36742	Cypress, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Mandes Inspection & Testing Services, Inc.	Ram	L05220	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/16/2016
Med-Cure Anti-Aging & Skin Care, PA	Laser	Z03478	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
North Country Family Practice, PA	X-Ray	R22205	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure and technique	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/16/2016
Plano Ambulatory Surgery Association, LP	X-Ray	R22962	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	08/16/2016

Revised February 3, 2017

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure technique and technique chart		
Preferred Hospital Leasing Eldorado, Inc. d/b/a Schleicher County Medical Center	X-Ray	R01282	Eldorado, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Corrections/Repairs to equipment 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure Techniques 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee	Administrative Penalty \$17,250.00	08/16/2016
Shane Wilkinson, DC d/b/a Rock Chiropractic West	X-Ray	R32394	Leander, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Silsbee Family Medicine, PA	Laser	Z02564	Silsbee, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Sparkle Dentistry Garland, PLLC	X-Ray	R36820	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Sugar Land Tattoo Removal	Laser	N/A	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	08/16/2016
Tanveer A. Qureshi, MD, PA	Laser	Z03419	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Wahl 2 Wahl Properties, LLC d/b/a Identity Medspa	Laser	Z03428	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	08/16/2016
Woodlake Imaging, LLC	X-Ray	R28006	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography radiation output measurements and fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements 25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	08/16/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Fang Wang, DO	X-Ray	N/A	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	08/18/2016
Apple Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R30728	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,00.00	08/22/2016
Breckinridge Park Animal Hospital, PLLC	Laser	Z04190	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$460.00	08/22/2016
George S. Rebecca, MD, FACC d/b/a Texas Cardiovascular Medicine	Ram	L05099	Killeen, Texas	<p>25 TAC §289.256 – Radiation Safety Officer duties</p> <p>25 TAC §289.257 – Hazardous Material training</p> <p>25 TAC §289.256 – Tests for linearity</p> <p>25 TAC §289.205 – Surveys of radiation levels</p> <p>25 TAC §289.256 – Molybdenum-99/technetium-99m measurements</p> <p>25 TAC §289.201 – Analysis of tests for leakage or contamination form sealed sources</p> <p>25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation protection program</p> <p>25 TAC §289.252 – Department notification related to permanently ceasing principal activities</p> <p>25 TAC §289.256 – Failure to apply for a license amendment</p> <p>25 TAC §289.203 – Written annual dose report</p> <p>25 TAC §289.202 – Records of doses received by individuals</p> <p>25 TAC §289.256 – Instrument calibration records</p>	Administrative Penalty \$3,875.00	08/22/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Gulfton Dental PA	X-Ray	R40649	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$740.00	08/22/2016
Lubbock Heritage Hospital d/b/a Grace Medical Center	X-Ray	R32837	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee 25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography radiation output measurements	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	08/22/2016
Pershing Family Dental, PC	X-Ray	R38943	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing stability 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/24/2016
Bagley Chiropractic & Wellness Center, PA d/b/a Corrective Chiropractic	X-Ray	R39679	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/25/2016
Prestige Spinal Care, LLC	X-Ray	R39560	The Woodlands, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond to Notices of Violation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/25/2016
Codwell Family Foot Center	X-Ray	R22181	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/02/2016
Corinthian Schools, Inc. d/b/a Everest Institute	X-Ray	R30796	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/02/2016
Dental Management Strategies, LLC	X-Ray	R25309	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/02/2016
Marina J. Akerman, DDS, PA d/b/a Gentle Dental Care	X-Ray	R29636	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$750.00	09/02/2016
Timberland Family Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R34759	Keller, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/02/2016
Friendswood Dental Solutions, PC d/b/a South Friendswood Dental Associates	X-Ray	R32625	Friendswood, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond to Notices of Violation	Administrative Penalty \$3,000.00	09/06/2016
World of Wellness Health Centers, Inc. d/b/a World of Wellness	X-Ray	R35446	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Radiation level surveys	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/08/2016
Chirobistro A Café of Chiropractic Wellness	X-Ray	N/A	DeSoto, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond 25 TAC §289.227, §289.231, and	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	09/09/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				§289.226 – Technique factor, technique chart, radiation surveys, individual monitoring device, Radiation Safety Officer duties, and occupational exposure		
Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM	X-Ray	R11360	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 and §289.231 – Radiation Safety Officer duties and occupational exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Operator position 25 TAC §289.226 – Expired registration	Administrative Penalty \$14,500.00	09/09/2016
Alamo Mobile X-ray & EKG Services, Inc.	X-Ray	R21012	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluations 25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control protocols 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart, entrance exposure, and equipment performance evaluation technique	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	09/10/2016
Health Imaging Partners, LLC d/b/a Envision Imaging	X-Ray	R38340	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$7,500.00 and Conditions or \$12,500.00	09/10/2016
Abraham, Glen R., DDS	X-Ray	R28919	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to respond 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations 25 TAC §289.232 – Written operating procedures; records maintenance; inventory; and Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$3,000.00	09/20/2016
Jourdanton Hospital Corporation d/b/a South Texas Regional Center	Mammo	M00345	Jourdanton, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography exam results written report	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/22/2016
Amjad A. Sheikh, DDS, PA d/b/a Trinity Dental	X-Ray	R20079	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/23/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Castle Dental Centers of Texas, Inc. d/b/a Castle Dental Centers	X-Ray	R26726	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return remote inspection	Conditions	09/23/2016
Joe M. Ellis, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R09297	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/23/2016
Memorial Hermann Specialty Hospital Kingwood	X-Ray	R29071	Kingwood, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/23/2016
Valley Baptist Medical Center	Laser	Z02527	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of Laser Registration	Conditions	09/23/2016
VHS Brownsville Hospital Company, LLC d/b/a Valley Baptist Medical Center – Brownsville	X-Ray	R35744	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	09/23/2016
Robert F. Benningfield, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R07546	Benbrook, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	09/28/2016
Methodist Hospitals of Dallas	X-Ray	R00548	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart 25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure measurements for the equipment performance evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	09/30/2016
Prudent Family Dentistry of Carrollton, PLLC	X-Ray	R38205	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to comply with an Order 25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation without authorization	Administrative Penalty \$3,750.00	09/30/2016
Starr, Robert M., DDS	X-Ray	R06342	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.232 – Kilovolt peak	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	09/30/2016
Iberia Medical Clinic	X-Ray	Unregistered	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	10/03/2016
Red Bird Urgent Care Clinic	X-Ray	Unregistered	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	10/03/2016
Chiromassage Wellness Center, PA	X-Ray	R28300	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/11/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Healthcare Volunteer Associates Clinic, LLC	X-Ray	R30371	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	10/11/2016
James M. Watson, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R05591	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/11/2016
Prima Health Clinic, PA	X-Ray	R22329	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/11/2016
H E Moore Veterinary Services, PC, LLC	X-Ray	N/A	DeSoto, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.233 – Collimation	Administrative Penalty \$10,500.00	10/12/2016
Gregory A. McDaniel, MS, PhD	X-Ray	N/A	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	10/13/2016
Heck Dental Group, PLLC	X-Ray	R41212	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$185.00	10/13/2016
Green Earth Dentistry, PA	X-Ray	R40139	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – X-ray tube instability	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	10/14/2016
Rene Vela, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R14746	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	10/21/2016
Lankford Hand Surgery Associates	X-Ray	R03699	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/26/2016
Rider Chiropractic Clinic, LLC d/b/a Rider Wellness & Rehab	X-Ray	R30349	Anna, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond to Notice of Violation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/26/2016
West Texas Imaging Center	X-Ray	R17822	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – As low as reasonably achievable (ALARA) 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.227 – X-ray systems needing correction or repair	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	10/27/2016
All Vet Imaging World's Best Digital Image	X-Ray	N/A	Alpharetta, Georgia	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	11/01/2016
Allstrom, James	Ram	Radiographer ID Card No. 007990	League City, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00 and Trainer status suspended until 5/11/2017	11/03/2016
Federico Maese, MD, PA	Ram	L05409	Red Oak, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Material License	Conditions	11/04/2016

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Maxwello, Inc.	X-Ray	R41350	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	11/04/2016
Duncan Bowell, MD d/b/a Main St. Medical Center of Vidor	X-Ray	R30923	Vidor, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/08/2016
Arends Inspection, LLC	Ram	L06333	Houston, Texas	License Condition 12 – Radiation Safety Officer duties License Condition 11 – Records	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	11/10/2016
Oliveira, Hector, DDS	X-Ray	R04058	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/10/2016
Tseng, Eugene Y., DDS	X-Ray	R21924	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/10/2016
Methodist Healthcare System of San Antonio, LTD d/b/a The Gamma Knife Center	Ram	L05076	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Increased Controls 25 TAC §289.252 – Access authorization program procedures	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	11/15/2016
Roxanne G. Robertson, DDS, MS, PA d/b/a Star Orthodontic Specialists	X-Ray	R18069	Corpus Christi, Texas	HSC §401.063 and 25 TAC §289.232 – Compliance Inspection	Conditions	11/16/2016
Granbury Dental, PLLC d/b/a Family Smiles of Granbury	X-Ray	R40250	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing assembly support 25 TAC §289.232 – Mechanical holding device and operator position	Administrative Penalty \$1,875.00	11/17/2016
Turtle Creek Dental Associates	X-Ray	R41561	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation, kilovolt peak, and half-value layer of the useful beam	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	12/01/2016
Chiropractic Plus, PC	X-Ray	R22415	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – As low as reasonable achievable (ALARA) practical procedures and engineering controls 25 TAC §289.227 – Protective devices 25 TAC §289.227 – Gonadal shields	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	12/07/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Exosent Engineering, LLC	X-Ray	R39444	College Station, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) requirements 25 TAC §289.255 – Radiographer requirements 25 TAC §289.255 – Individual monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$2,650.00	12/07/2016
Foot Specialists of Tyler, PA	X-Ray	R31007	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	12/07/2016
Industrial Nuclear Company, Inc.	Ram	L04508	La Porte, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk Security Radioactive Material (RSRM) requirements	Administrative Penalty \$3,250.00	12/07/2016
Khaimchand Panday, MD, PA	X-Ray	R27174	McAllen, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/07/2016
Leigh, John S., DDS	X-Ray	R21386	San Saba, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$481.00	12/07/2016
Robinson, Carl	Ram	Radiographer ID No. 035559	Henrietta, Oklahoma	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	12/07/2016
Thomas L. Taylor, DPM, PC d/b/a North Texas Podiatry Associates	X-Ray	R04733	Eules, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/07/2016
Mint Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R35813	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Operator position 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties and mechanical holding device	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	12/08/2016
Mistras Group, Inc.	Ram	L06369	Deer Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	12/13/2016
Texas Gamma Ray, LLC	Ram	L05561	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk Security Radioactive Material (RSRM)	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	12/13/2016
Bob Evans Farms, Inc. d/b/a BEF	X-Ray	R39945	Sulphur Springs, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties 25 TAC §289.226 – Change of RSO	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	12/14/2016
Bruce E. Wardlay, DO, PA d/b/a Oak Cliff Medical Treatment Clinic	X-Ray	R21386	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.227 – Beam limitation	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	12/14/2016

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond		
Rife, Christopher Eugene	Ram	ID No. 005547	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to comply with an Order	Conditions	12/14/2016
Arends Inspection, LLC	Ram	L06333	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Material License	Revocation	01/03/2017
LLT Associates d/b/a Vista Ridge Chiropractic	X-Ray	R23906	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/03/2017
Transit Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	N/A	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	01/03/2017
Marco Inspection Services, LLC	Ram	L06072	Kilgore, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 – Risk Security Radioactive Material (RSRM) requirements	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	01/04/2017
JRG Medical Equipment, LP d/b/a Medical Associates of Brownsville	Ram	License No. L05831	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.252, §289.201, §289.202, §289.256, and License Conditions 13 and 18 – Radiation Safety Officer duties, storage and/or use of radioactive material, occupational dose monitoring, radiation protection program, individual monitoring, public dose monitoring, instrument calibration, physical inventories, sealed source leak tests, records of dose determination, end of day surveys	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	01/04/2017
Spencer, J.E., DDS	X-Ray	R11063	Paris, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/04/2017
Presbyterian Hospital of Plano d/b/a Texas health Presbyterian Hospital Plano	X-Ray	R18717	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Computed tomography system	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/04/2017
Troy, Dustin Mitchell	Ram	Radiographer ID No. 015021; Under License No. L06072	Kilgore, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 – Risk Security Radioactive Material (RSRM) requirements	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	01/06/2017

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Bartay Chiropractic	X-Ray	R19311	Brenham, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	01/10/2017
Fuentes, Jorge	X-Ray	N/A	San Juan, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	01/10/2017
Otto, Milton, DDS	X-Ray	N/A	Manchaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to respond	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/10/2017
Astrophysics, Inc.	X-Ray	R41606	City of Industry, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$870.00	01/11/2017
Hamilton, Margie, DDS	X-Ray	R27243	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Certificate of X-ray Registration	Conditions	01/11/2017
Roper, Daniel P., Jr., DDS	X-Ray	R20092	Sulphur Springs, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/11/2017
Cactus Environmental Consulting, LLC d/b/a Cactus Environmental Services	Ram	N/A	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.259 – Equipment decontamination without a Specific License 25 TAC §289.202 – Dose limits for individuals of the public	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	01/11/2017
Mission Plaza Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R36324	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube housing assembly support 25 TAC §289.232 – Operator position 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) duties	Administrative Penalty \$5,250.00	01/18/2017
American International Group d/b/a AIG Technologies	X-Ray	N/A	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	01/23/2017
Cherpack, Frank J., DPM	X-Ray	R20899	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/23/2017
Dallas Ft. Worth Sarcoma Group, PA	X-Ray	R17776	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/23/2017
Houston Family Physicians, PA	X-Ray	R39793	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – X-ray tube housing stability	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/23/2017
Murni, Rusdy, DDS	X-Ray	R41099	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$740.00	01/23/2017

Revised February 3, 2017

<b>Name</b>	<b>Level of Licensure</b>	<b>License Number</b>	<b>City of Residence</b>	<b>Nature of Violation</b>	<b>Disciplinary Action</b>	<b>Date of Action</b>
Wellmart Heart Lab, Inc. d/b/a Viascan of Las Colinas	X-Ray	R26253	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 and §289.226 – Healing arts screening	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	01/23/2017
Thomas G. Croft III, DDS	X-Ray	R08764	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$500.00	01/25/2017
Kiglapait Hospital Corporation d/b/a Renaissance Hospital Groves	Ram	L06521	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent payment Radioactive Material License	Revocation	01/25/2017
Dr. Tooth Inc. d/b/a West Houston Dentistry	X-Ray	R40846	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations and kilovolt peak	Administrative Penalty \$2,360.00	01/26/2017
Port Lavaca Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R41889	Port Lavaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	01/26/2017
Sinus & Allergy Specialists of Texas, PLLC d/b/a Texan Allergy & Sinus Center	X-Ray	R39360	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	01/30/2017
Thomas J. Georges, DC	X-Ray	R16995	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/31/2017
North Dallas Hand Center, PLLC d/b/a Dallas Hand Center	X-Ray	R32434	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	02/02/2017
Outlaw Inspection, LLC	Ram	OK 32184-01	Beggs, Oklahoma	25 TAC §289.255 – Sealed source surveys	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/02/2017
Roger Ortiz, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R10095	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluations	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/02/2017
Baylor University	Ram	L00343	Waco, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/03/2017

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.202 – Unrestricted area surveys 25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program 25 TAC §289.202 – Radioactive material container labeling 25 TAC §289.201 – Sealed source leak test records		
Humble Surgical Hospital, LLC	Ram	L06357	New Caney, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to respond	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/03/2017
RRC Power & Energy, LLC d/b/a Renewable Resource Consultants, LLC	Ram	L06105	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.257 – Department of Transportation Regulations	Administrative Penalty \$3,750.00	02/03/2017

EMERGENCY ORDERS ISSUED:

Name	Type of Order	License #	Address	Action	Date of Issuance
Varian Medical Systems, Inc.	Emergency Cease and Desist Order	R06706	Palo Alto, CA	Cease and desist from all further assembly, installation or reinstallation of linear accelerators with stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS) components without all required interlocks or SRS components without all required interlocks; repair or install immediately all required interlocks on linear accelerators capable of performing SRS.	10/17/12
BrainLAB, Inc.	Emergency Cease and Desist Order	R31234	Westchester, IL	Cease and desist from all further assembly, installation or reinstallation of linear accelerators with	10/17/12

				stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS) components without all required interlocks or SRS components without all required interlocks; repair or install immediately all required interlocks on linear accelerators capable of performing SRS.	
Preferred Hospital Leasing Eldorado, Inc. d/b/a Schleicher County Medical Center	Emergency Order	R01282	Eldorado, Texas	Order required registrant to temporarily suspend or restrict use of x-ray machines and correct alleged violations to protect the public health and safety and the environment.	03/30/16

OTHER ORDERS ISSUED:

Name	Type of Order	License #	Address	Action	Date of Issuance
Henderson, Dustin, DC d/b/a LWCHHealth d/b/a Living Well Chiropractic	Impound Order	Unregistered	24911 Kuykendahl Road, Tomball, Texas	Impound General Purpose X-Ray Unit	08/08/2016
Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM	Impound Order	Expired registration (R11360)	2431 West Kiest Boulevard	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit	11/07/2016